
Pos 

 

Formula 40 Lightweight Saturday 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
D NF 
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  

 

Formula 40 Middleweight Saturday 
1 
2 

Not classified 
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  

No. 

128 
271 
149 
122 

305 
853 
777 

94 
60 
30 

77 
351 

786 
59 
65 
33 
87 
80 
11 

475 
761 
978 
762 
651 

51 
79 

49X 
147 
716 

23 
31 

Name 

Alfonso Califano 
Luke Sanzone 
Jaycee Sterling 
Byron Garay 

Gene Frerichs 
Jim Avila 
Bowie Deane 
Jon Glaefke 
David Martin 
Dave Oster 

David Kolb 
Matthew White 

Jansher Ashraf 
Jim Barker 
Simon Barrett 
Travis Becker 
Brian Berdan 
Harry Brehm 
Lee Callans 
Wayne Dixen 
Blair Harness 
Eddo Jansen 
Greg Karnes 
Mardana Mayginnes 
Dan McCormack 
Lee McNutt 
Sebastien Metivier 
Ian Mondragon 
John Moshay 
Michael Souza 
Richard Stampp 

Class 

F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  L i g h t w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

Laps 

4 
4 
4 
4 

4 
4 

Diff 

30.966 
47.185 

1:07.539 

DNF 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

14.856 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm 

8:52.796 
9:23.762 
9:39.981 

10:00.335 

15.526 

8:49.280 
9:04.136 

Best Tm 

2:08.764 
2:16.001 
2:17.881 
2:24.764 

2:07.777 
2:13.757 

Points 

25 
20 
16 
13 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

25 
20 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/16/2024 4:13:51 PM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 

Margin of Victory 

3.516 

Avg. Speed 

72.914 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.777 

Best Speed 

75.507 

Best Lap by 

77 - David Kolb 

 

CVMA 2023-2024 Round 6 

Sat Race 08: F40MW, F40LW 

Sat Race 08: F40MW, F40LW 

Race (4 Laps) started at 15:12:08 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway CCW 2.680 miles 

3/16/2024 12:15 
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Pos 

D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  

No. 

176 
33o 

42 
433m 

700 

Name 

Sean Taitt 
Joe Van Patten 
Ryan Whitman 
Ken Yee 
Igor Lebovic 

Class 

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

F o r m u l a  4 0  M i d d l e w e i g h t  S a t u r d a y  

Laps Diff 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Total Tm Best Tm Points 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 3/16/2024 4:13:51 PM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla Valley Raceway 

Margin of Victory 

3.516 

Avg. Speed 

72.914 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.777 

Best Speed 

75.507 

Best Lap by 

77 - David Kolb 

 

CVMA 2023-2024 Round 6 

Sat Race 08: F40MW, F40LW 

Sat Race 08: F40MW, F40LW 

Race (4 Laps) started at 15:12:08 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway CCW 2.680 miles 

3/16/2024 12:15 
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