CVMA 2023-2024 Round 6 Sorted on Laps

Sat Race 08: F40MW, F40LW

(walla Valley Raceway CCW 2.680 miles

Sat Race 08: F40MW, F40LW

3/16/2024 12:15

Race (4 Laps) started at 15:12:08

Pos	No.	Name	Class	aps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Points
Formul	a 40 Lightv	veight Saturday						
1	128	Alfonso Califano	Form ula 40 Lightweight	4		8:52.796	08.764	25
2	271	Luke Sanzone	Formula 40 Lightweight	4	30.966	9:23.762	16.001	20
3	149	Jaycee Sterling	Formula 40 Lightweight	4	47.185	9:39.981	:17.881	16
4	122	Byron Garay	Formula 40 Lightweight	4	1:07.539	10:00.335	:24.764	13
Not cla	ssified							
۱F	305	Gene Frerichs	Formula 40 Lightweight		DNF	15.526		0
IS	853	Jim Avila	Formula 40 Lightweight		DNS			0
IS	777	Bowie Deane	Formula 40 Lightweight		DNS			0
IS	94	Jon Glaefke	Formula 40 Lightweight		DNS			0
IS	60	David Martin	Formula 40 Lightweight		DNS			0
IS	30	Dave Oster	Formula 40 Lightweight		DNS			0
Formul	a 40 Middle	eweight Saturday						
1	77	David Kolb	Form ula 40 Middleweigh	4		8:49.280	:07.777	25
2	351	Matthew White	Formula 40 Middleweigh	4	14.856	9:04.136	13.757	20
Not cla	ssified							
IS	786	Jansher Ashraf	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	59	Jim Barker	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	65	Simon Barrett	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	33	Travis Becker	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	87	Brian Berdan	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	80	Harry Brehm	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	11	Lee Callans	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	475	Wayne Dixen	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	761	Blair Harness	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	978	Eddo Jansen	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	762	Greg Karnes	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	651	Mardana Mayginnes	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
15	51	Dan McCormack	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	79	Lee McNutt	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
15	49X	Sebastien Metivier	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	147	Ian Mondragon	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	716	John Moshay	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	23	Michael Souza	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
IS	31	Richard Stampp	Formula 40 Middleweigh		DNS			0
argin of Victory Avg. Speed				Best Lap Tm	Best Sp	eed Best	Lap by	
3.516		72.914			2:07.777	75.507	77 -	David Kolb

Jay Tanner - Race Director

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Chuckwalla Valley Raceway

Printed: 3/16/2024 4:13:51 PM

Orbits

CVMA 2023-2024 Round 6 Sorted on Laps

Sat Race 08: F40MW, F40LW

cwalla Valley Raceway CCW 2.680 miles

Sat Race 08: F40MW, F40LW

3/16/2024 12:15

Race (4 Laps) started at 15:12:08

Pos	No.	Name	Class	aps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Points
IS	176	Sean Taitt	Formula 40 Middle	w eigh	DNS			0
IS	330	Joe Van Patten	Formula 40 Middle	w e ig h	DNS			0
IS	42	Ryan Whitman	Formula 40 Middle	w e ig h	DNS			0
IS	433m	Ken Yee	Formula 40 Middle	w e ig h	DNS			0
IS	700	Igor Lebovic	Formula 40 Middle	w e ig h	DNS			0

Margin of VictoryAvg. SpeedBest Lap TmBest SpeedBest Lap by3.51672.9142:07.77775.50777 - David KolbPittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring

Jay Tanner - Race Director

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Chuckwalla Valley Raceway

Printed: 3/16/2024 4:13:51 PM Page 2/2